

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 747/2022  
CrIM No. 1560/2022

Rakesh Kumar Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs**

Gourav Ojha and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice to respondent No. 1 only in the first instance.

Notice be sent to respondent No. 1 through process serving agency of  
District Court, Jammu.

Xerox copy of the trial Court record be summoned by or before next  
date of hearing.

List again on 28.11.2022.

**(SANJAY DHAR )  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
29.09.2022  
Ram Krishan