

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 747/2022

Rakesh Kumar GuptaAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A, Bhat, Advocate

Vs

Gourav Ojha & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2025

It appears that the title mentioned in the order dated 12.12.2022 differs from the title reflected in the present petition, though the petition number CRM(M) No. 747/2022 remains the same.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to ascertain the title and number of the matter and submit a report in this regard by next date.

List on **06.02.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
19.12.2025
Amit