

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 747/2022

Rakesh Kumar Gupta

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Touqir Mustafa, Advocate vice
Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate

vs

Gourav Ojha and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2026

- 01.** Registry to do needful in terms of order dated 19.12.2025.
- 02.** List on **27.02.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
06.02.2026
Riya Kochhar