

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 747/2022**

Rakesh Kumar Gupta ..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate

**vs**

Gourav Ojha and Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.04.2026**

- 01.** Record stands received.
- 02.** As per report of the Registry, though the notice issued for the service of respondent No.1 was received back with the report that no such person was traced at the given location, however, Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate caused appearance on his behalf and received copy of the petition.
- 03.** None for respondent No.1 despite service.
- 04.** Await appearance.
- 05.** List on **29.05.2026**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
08.04.2026  
*Riya Kochhar*